P.S.C. No. 1 Cancels P.S.C. No.

# BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

of

P. O. Box 201, Brooksville, Kentucky 41004

# Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing Water Service

to

All of Bracken County, Kentucky with the Exception of the City of Augusta, Kentucky; Wholesale Supplier to the City of Brooksville, Kentucky and to Western Bracken Water District

> FILED WITH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

Issued August 14, 1995

Effective August 14, 1995

Issued by BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT A. bena BY:

MICHAEL A. BRANAM, CHAIRMAN

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

96 AUG 14 1995 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1) BY: anden C. neel FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

For Bracken County, Kentucky P.S.C. No. 1 (Revised) Sheet No. 2

# BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT Name of Issuing Corporation

	Monthly   Rate	1 1 1
Classification of Service	Per Unit	
DIVISION NO. 1		1 1 1
RESIDENTIAL, COMMERCIAL, AND INDUSTRIAL		
(Applicable to All of Bracken County Except Augusta, Brooksville and Western Bracken Water District)		
GALLONAGE BLOCK	* * 5 2	
First 2,000 Gallons and Minimum Bill	\$10.19	I
Over 2,000 Gallons	\$2.00 Per	I
Connection Fee: \$500		FKENTUCKY
DIVISION NO. 1	n   	EFFECTIVE
WHOLESALE	1.67	1 1095
(Applicable to Brooksville and Western Bracken Water District)	SEC	0 807 KAR 5:011, TION 9 (1)
GALLONAGE BLOCK		SERVICE COMMISSION
First 50,000 Gallons and Minimum Bill	\$72.50	R
Over 50,000 Gallons	\$1.45 Per 1000 gallons	I
DIVISION NO. 1		3
BULK SALES: LOADING STATION	\$2.25 Per 1000 gallons	
DATE OF ISSUE November 1, 1995 DATE EFFECTI	VE November 1,	1995
ISSUED BY <u>E. B</u> Kern, E. B. Name of Officer and Titl	. Kern , Chair .e	man
P. O. Box 201, Brooksville, Kentucky	41004	*****
ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF P.S.C. ORDER NO.	94-211	q6
		0.1

### PAGE NINE OF TARIFF

For <u>Bracken County, Kentucky</u> P.S.C. No. <u>1</u> (Original) Sheet No. <u>9</u>

# BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

RULES AND REGULATIONS

THE RULES AND REGULATIONS INCLUDED IN THE TARIFF OF BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY THE BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT'S COMMISSIONERS AT ANY TIME. CHANGES MAY BE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

A Service Termination Charge of forty dollars (\$40) will be assessed when a Bracken County Water District representative makes a trip to the premises of a customer for the purpose of terminating service. The charge may be assessed if the utility representative actually terminates service or if, in the course of the trip, the customer pays the delinquent bill to avoid termination. The charge may also be made if the utility representative agrees to delay termination based on the customer's agreement to pay the delinquent bill by a specific date. The utility may make a field collection charge only once in any billing period.

> PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

> > AUG 14 1995

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5.011. SECTION 9 (1) BY: Orden C. Neel FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Crgb

Date of Issue: August 14, 1995 Effective Date: August 14 1995

Issued by:

Signature

Michael A. Branam Name \_\_\_\_\_Chairman \_\_\_\_\_Title

## PAGE FOURTEEN OF TARIFF

For <u>Bracken County, Kentucky</u> P.S.C. No. <u>1</u> (Revised) Sheet No. <u>14</u>

## BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

#### RULES AND REGULATIONS

THE RULES AND REGULATIONS INCLUDED IN THE TARIFF OF BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY THE BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT'S COMMISSIONERS AT ANY TIME. CHANGES MAY BE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

The customers may pay the Bracken County Water District's bills by mail or in person at the Water District's office. Payment must be received by Bracken County Water District by the twentieth of the month in order to avoid a late payment penalty.

Bills will be dated the date the bills are printed. Bills will be mailed on or about the first of the month. A Late Payment Penalty of ten percent (10%) will be assessed if the customer fails to pay a bill for services by the twentieth day of the month following the service period (the service period is defined by the dates of the beginning meter reading and ending meter reading). Discontinuance of service for nonpayment of bills shall be made in accordance with 807 KAR 5:006 Section 14.

Date of Issue: November 13, 1995 Effective Date: December 1, 1995

Issued by:

Edward B Signature

E. B. Kern

Name

Chairman Title PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

DEC 21 1995 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011, SECTION 9 (1) Jordan C. Meel BY: FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

# PAGE SIXTEEN OF TARIFF

For <u>Bracken County, Kentucky</u> P.S.C. No. <u>1</u> (Original) Sheet No. <u>16</u>

BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

### RULES AND REGULATIONS

THE RULES AND REGULATIONS INCLUDED IN THE TARIFF OF BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY THE BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT'S COMMISSIONERS AT ANY TIME. CHANGES MAY BE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

Meters shall be read between the twelfth and nineteenth of each month. The Meter Reader shall submit the meter readings to the Secretary at the Bracken County Water District's office by the twentieth of each month.

> PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

> > AUG 14 1995

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5.011. SECTION 9 (1) BY: Oundan C. Neel FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

C1.96

Date of Issue: August 14, 1995 Effective Date: August 14, 1995

Issued by:

Signature

<u>Chairman</u> Title

Michael A. Branam Name

# PAGE SEVENTEEN OF TARIFF

For Bracken County, Kentucky P.S.C. No. 1 (Revised) Sheet No. 17

### BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

### RULES AND REGULATIONS

THE RULES AND REGULATIONS INCLUDED IN THE TARIFF OF BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY THE BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT'S COMMISSIONERS AT ANY TIME. CHANGES MAY BE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

The Commissioners of Bracken County Water District will meet on the second Thursday of each month at 7:30 p.m. at the office of Bracken County Water District located at 103 Woodward Avenue in Brooksville, Kentucky. This meeting, excepting executive sessions, is open to the public.

> PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

DEC 21 1995

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) BY: Orden C. neel

FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

0,6,96

Date of Issue: November 13, 1995 Effective Date: December 1, 1995

Issued by:

Edward R

Signature

Chairman Title

E. B. Kern Name

